502298718 04/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Thomas J. Lochtefeld	06/13/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blade Loch, Inc.	
Street Address:	7729 Kiowa Pointe St.	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6716107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: shimazaki@jjspatentoffice.com

Correspondent Name: J. John Shimazaki, Esq.
Address Line 1: 47799 MacGill Court
Address Line 4: Sterling, VIRGINIA 20165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOCH RECORD '107 TL TO BL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. John Shimazaki
Signature:	/J. John Shimazaki/
Date:	04/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-2-from-Tom-to-Blade-Loch#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030151 FRAME: 0032 OP \$40.00 6716107



CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas J. Lochtefeld, a USA citizen, residing at 210 Westbourne Street, La Jolla, CA 92037, have invented certain new and useful improvements for which I have been granted Letters Patents in the United States as follows ("Patents"):

U.S. Patent No. 5,401,117 Serial No. 07/866,073
U.S. Patent No. 5,738,590 Serial No. 08/715,136
U.S. Patent No. 5,899,633 Serial No. 08/826,902

AND WHEREAS, Blade Loch, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNBE"), a Nevada Corporation, with its principal place of business at 150 North Center Street, Suite 326, Reno, NV 89501, desires to confirm that it has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said Patents and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of June, 2000

Thomas J. Lochtefeld

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Gan Diego ss.

On <u>June 13,7200</u>, before me, <u>Saphire Mann, Nofary Public</u>, personally appeared Thomas J. Lochtefeld personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

H:\DOC\$\JAB\JAB-3051.DOC 060600 SAPHIRE MANN
Comm. # 1108259
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Son Diego County
My Comm. Expires Aug. 11, 2000

Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 030151 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 04/04/2013